# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7471929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JINGRONG JEAN CUI	08/04/2015
YISHAN LI	08/04/2015
EVAN W. ROGERS	08/04/2015
DAYONG ZHAI	08/04/2015
WEI DENG	08/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TP THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6650 LUSK BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE B107
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16998763

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1(617)542-6000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, egarcia@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-502C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY K. HOM
SIGNATURE:	/Roy K. Hom/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 060735 FRAME: 0566

507425000

source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page1.tif source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page2.tif source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page3.tif source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page4.tif source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page5.tif source=2022-08-05 Assignment of 058438-502P01US TP002US-PR1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060735 FRAME: 0567

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	65414-238446
Amorney Docket No.:	03414-230770

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

,	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Jingrong Jean Cui
of Inventor(s)	Yishan Li
	Byan W. Rogers Dayong Zhai and Wei Deng
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of	CHIRAL DIARYL MACROCYCLES AND USES THEREOF
Application Serial No.:	62/195,081
Filing Date:	July 21, 2015
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	TP Therapeutics, Inc.
Address of principal	6650 Lusk Boulevard, Suite B107
principal place of business	San Diego, CA 92121
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

# ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 4th day of 4ugust, 2  Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	(city and state or country if outside USA)  Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not Witness	Jingrong Jean Cui Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	•
ACKNOV	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF } COUNTY OF } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and this day of	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Notary Public
	Walter E. Pueschel
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: JUL 0 9 2016	Resident of San Diego County
Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
se of Celliomia County of San Diago [35].  Before me, Wisher E. Pueschel, a Notary Public, personally before me, Wisher E. Pueschel, a Notary Public, personally sared.  J. J	WALTER E. PUESCHEL Commission # 1981874 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ment at
6-11 Manual	(city and state or country if outside USA)
this 4th day of August	2015.
Outside the USA:	Inventor/(Signature)
***************************************	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment	$\mathcal{O}$
hefore a Notary	Yishan Li
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF }	
COUNTY OF	
	Notary Public Walter E. Pueschel
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: JUL 0 9 2016	Resident of San Diego County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 4th day of August, 2015	
Outside the USA:  Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.  Witness  Witness  Witness	Inventor (Signature)  Evan W. Rogers Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLE  STATE OF  SS:  COUNTY OF  Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sthisday of	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
My Commission Expires: JUL 0 9 2016	Notary Public  Walter E. Pueschel  Printed Name  Resident of San Diego County
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the Individual who signed the document to which this certificate is affacted, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of Catifornia County of San Diago  On 8 4 20 5 before me, Watter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public, personally speared.  E. C.	WALTER E. PUESCHEL Commission # 1981874 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2016

	SS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignmen	san Diego, Of
		(CIT) AND SIDIE OF COUNTY II OUISIGE OUR)
this 4th d	ay of August, 201	<b>5.</b>
	•	$\mathcal{D}$ . When $\mathcal{D}$
Outside the USA: _		Varjary 2in
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		,
before a Notary		Dayong Zhai
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
~.	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
STATE OF	} } SS:	
COUNTY OF	<b>SS.</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	10	1 County and State Witnesserver hand and Notarial Seal
Acknowle	dged before me, a Notary Public, within and for lay of	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
tinis c	iay of	
		Notary Public
		Walter E. Pueschel
		Printed Name
	win = 0 0040	Basident of San Diego County
My Commission E	xpires: JUL 0 9 2018	Resident of County
A notary public or other	officer completing this cartificate verifies only the who signed the document to which this cartificate is uthtitness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	" <b></b>
attached, and not the tru	utifulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	WALTER E. PUESCHEL
State of California County	or San Urago Some me. Watter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public, personally	Commission # 1981874 K
appeared DAYON	Gy 25 17 71	San Diego County
who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrume	of substactory evidence to be the patching transfer to same in it and actions again to me that habbettery executed the same in	My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2016
his heather authorized capacity	GAID, and that by instantant agreement the instrument. I confly	
under PENALTY OF PERJURY UND and contact. WITNESS IN	DOME CORE CONTRACT OF CONTRACT	
ING SUG COURCE MIT WESSE	THE COLUMN THE PARTY OF THE PAR	

		San Diego, CA	
	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ant at	
this 4th d	lay of August 2	015.	
		1.1	
Outside the USA: _		Mer	
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when		•	
acknowledgment before a Notary		Wei Deng	
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.		•	
	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}		
COUNTY OF	} SS:	The second secon	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
this	day of		
		Notary Public	
		Walter E. Pueschel	
		Printed Name	
		Son Diagram County	
My Commission E	xpires: JUL 0 9 2018	Resident of San Diego County	
	· 		
A notary public or o	ther officer completing this certificate verifies only the structure of the document to which this certificate is		
attached, and not u	15 (UU) SURIESS, GASSAGE, T.	WALTER E. PUESCHEL	_
State of Celifornia Co	unity of San Leggo before me. Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public, personally	Commission # 198187 Notary Public - Californi	4 <b>K</b>
		San Diego County	" ≨
who proved to me on me a	SERIES OF SECUREDARY WHITE THE WAS SAVE INVOICED BY STORE THE SERIES IN	My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2	:016
hisherithelr emborized ce	packy(set), and that by realist entered expended the instrument. I certify		~~
person(s), or the entity upo	on better or when our personal Cationia that the foregoing paragraph is		
true and correct. WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.		

**RECORDED: 08/05/2022**